

LABOUR COURT, AMRAVATI.

Criminal ULP No. 06 of 2023

ORDER BELOW EXH.C-4

(Passed on 31-07-2023)

This is an application for permission to file documents on record.

2] According to respondent/accused, Chief Executive Officer, Z. P. to Secretary, Mantralaya, Mumbai and acknowledgment are necessary for just decision of the case. Hence, the application be allowed.

3] According to applicant, as documents filed by the applicant are not relevant. Hence the application be rejected.

4] This is application regarding contempt. Respondents are employer. The document produced by the respondent/accused is in respect of letter of Chief Executive Officer, Z. P. to Secretary, Mantralaya, Mumbai and acknowledgment. Considering the nature of dispute in my view application needs to be allowed. Hence I pass the following order.

ORDER

Application is allowed.

Sd/-

Date : 31-07-2023
Amravati.

(Sachin S. Patil)
judge
Labour Court, Amravati.

.../-