

LABOUR COURT, AMRAVATI.

Criminal ULP No. 06 of 2023

ORDER BELOW EXH.U-9

(Passed on 19-08-2024)

This is an application for issuance of Bailable Warrant against the accused persons.

2] According to complainant, the accused persons are continuously absent.

3] Today, officer of non-applicant is present. Considering the reasons stated in the application in my view application needs to be rejected. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

Application Exh.U-9 is rejected.

sd/-

Date : 19-08-2024
Amravati.

(Sachin S. Patil)
Judge,
Labour Court, Amravati.

.../-