

LABOUR COURT, AMRAVATI.

Criminal ULP No. 06 of 2023

ORDER BELOW EXH.U-10

(Passed on 06-02-2025)

This is an application for issuance of warrant against the accused persons.

2] According to applicant, accused persons are absent before the court. There is no stay to the order passed by this Court. Hence, bailable warrant be issued against the accused persons.

3] Today, accused are absent when repeated called. There is no exemption or adjournment application filed by accused persons. There is no material on record to show that present proceedings has been stayed by the Higher court. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

- 1] Application is allowed.
- 2] Issue bailable warrant of Rs.5000/-each with one surety against the accused persons.

Sd/-

Date : 06-02-2025
Amravati.

(Narendra S. Nisal)
Judge, Labour Court, Amravati.